

## BULLETIN

December 24, 2021

December 20

The Commissioner of Finance approved the agreement to merge COUNTRY CLUB TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, Kansas City, Jackson County, Missouri, with and into COUNTRY CLUB BANK, Kansas City, Jackson County, Missouri, Charter No. 342T, (the surviving institution) under the Articles of Agreement of COUNTRY CLUB BANK, with the main banking house of the surviving bank being the present main banking house of COUNTRY CLUB BANK, Kansas City, Jackson County, Missouri. Merger to be effective after close of business December 31, 2021.

Deputy Commissioner